



11100



DEMY CENOFIN ATTENE Bacause of the help of this Oneida Chief

in comenting a friend-

nations and the Colon of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

Physic: 869-2771



Ineida, Ve

RESOLUTION NO. 4-6-83-A

- the Oneida Tribe of Indians is a federally recognized Indian Tribe WHEREAS. and has been determined by the U.S. Department of the Interior to be eligible to participate in the Title VII Native American Private Sector Initiative Program, and;
- the Oneida Tribe of Indians established a Private Industry Council WHEREAS. to assist the Tribe in determining its needs for employment and training services in the Private Sector, and;
- this Private Industry Council has recommended that the Oneida Tribe WHEREAS. should apply for funds to provide private sector jobs and job training in the areas of maintenance and automotive repair, technology, management and sales, and;
- this Private Industry Council has further recommended that the Oneida WHEREAS Tribe provide this training utilizing the Oneida Building Services Enterprise and the Oneida Automobile Sales and Service Enterprise;
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin accepts the Private Industry Council recommendations for Title VII;
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, herein approves of the attached Title VII Native American Private Sector Initiative Proposal:
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Building Services Enterpris be given first priority for funding and that the Oneida Automobile Sales and Services Enterprise be given second priority for funding.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify
that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom
members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed.
and held on the day of and 1983; that the foregoing resolution
was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\neg$ members for, $\bigcirc$ members against
and G members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or
amended in any way.
Lordon Mytestu
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,